IEC Foundation Scholarships 2018 IECF Equipment Grant 2018 The Home Depot ProXtra Grant IECF Disaster Relief Fund

IECF Golf Tournament 2018

IEC Foundation

A Monthly Insight into the IEC Foundation

Spotlight on the IEC Foundation

current topics >>>

The 2018 IECF Tom Jones Memorial Golf Tournament

The IEC Foundation annual Tom Jones Memorial Golf Tournament will be held at the Hillcrest Country Club in Indianapolis Indiana. The club is a premier golf course in the Mid-west. Golfers can enjoy a hot breakfast, 8:30am Tee Time and a luncheon awards ceremony. To register for this event, visit the IEC Convention & Expo 2018 website, IECF Golf Tournament link, at https://www.wynjade.com/iec18/.



IECF 2018 Equipment Grant Program

The IECF Equipment Grant Committee ended its latest RFP cycle on March 31, 2018. The IEC Foundation (IECF) is dedicated on supporting IEC chapter educational campuses from coast-to-coast. The IECF works with industry partners of the IEC National association to help secure corporate donations of materials and equipment for updating the student labs in IEC campuses on an annual basis through the IEC Foundation Equipment Grant.

The equipment grant committee approved equipment grant awards for several chapters during this 2018 RFP cycle. Each awarded chapter will receive a detailed list of items approved in May 2018 and items are scheduled to ship in Summer 2018. Thank you to our sponsors The Eaton Corporation and Square-D by Schneider Electric.

Congratulations to the 2018 IECF Equipment Grant Award Recipients:

IEC Kentucky and Southern Indiana **IEC Cincinnati Central Indiana IEC IEC St. Louis IEC Florida West Coast Chapter** IEC Central Pennsylvania **IEC New England AEC/IEC Central Ohio** El Paso Chapter IEC, INC. **IEC Dakotas IEC New Jersey** IEC of the Texas Panhandle IEC of Oregon **IEC Atlanta Mid-South IEC IEC Montana** IEC OKC



The IEC Foundation Home Depot ProXtra Program

Sign Up Today for The Home Depot Incentive Program

As a proud partner with the IEC, The Home Depot is dedicated to saving Electricians time and money. IEC Members can get 2% cash back on all qualifying pre-tax purchases when enrolled in our Free ProXtra Program. In addition to the rebate for customers, The Home Depot will donate a half of a percent of all the sales in this program to the IEC Foundation.

Enrollment is easy and FREE! Register today to ensure you get your full rebate at the end of the year!

Call (866) 333-3551 or enroll using the link on our home page at IEC-Foundation.org.

To ensure you get credit for all your purchases, please make sure to enter your forms of payment under agreement code IEC.



Follow us!

Like our Page and Follow us on Facebook @IEC Foundation.

IEC Foundation Golf Tournament

Tom Jones Memorial

OWYNAMENT September 19, 2018 HILLCREST COUNTRY CLUB Indianapolis, Indiana IEC Convention

2018

ABOUT THE

Tree-lined, bent grass tees, fairways, and greens make Hillcrest one of the most challenging and beautiful courses in the area. The course also offers newly designed putting and chipping greens, along with a popular driving range.

ABOUT THE

Golfers can enjoy an 8:30am Tee Time, hot breakfast and a luncheon awards ceremony.

All of the proceeds from this event benefit the IEC Foundation Programs. Register at: www.ieci.org/



PRO IECF and The Home Depot ProXtra Grant INDEPENDENT ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS IEC Central OH

April 24, 2018

Good Morning, LaNa and Tom and members of the IEC Foundation,

Just a quick note to thank the Home Depot and the IEC Foundation for the generous donations to the improvement of the IEC Central OH Training Center and other IEC training centers throughout this country.

Without the generous donations of Home Depot ProXtra through the IECF, Central OH IEC may not yet be in the position to provide the ever-improving top of the line hands on training and education that is being provided to IEC members and their employees today. Certainly, without the assistance of the Home Depot ProXtra Program, this ongoing progress may have been slowed.

Every year we strive to improve training for IEC members and their employees. With upwards of 300 apprentices moving to their next level in just a few weeks; 45 moving to journeyman status; we find ourselves continuing to recruit and encourage others to join IEC apprenticeship. A big drawing card to this end is the professionalism and appearance of the IEC Central OH Training Center and Labs. Over the past few years, IEC Platinum Partner Home Depot ProXtra Program, has provided funds for expanding classroom space and furnishings. We were assisted in building three additional labs and equipping classrooms; adding tables, chairs, whiteboards and other equipment, along with building materials for labs. Deserving of special thanks is the addition of Smart TV's, funded by Home Depot and added to each classroom, which allowed for extending visuals and other electronic learning to our apprentices and journeyman.

With heartfelt appreciation, IEC Central OH Board of Directors, Members and their employees thank our Platinum Partner Home Depot and the IEC Foundation for their assistance, as we grow. And as we continue to expand, we hope that we can continue to look to the Home Depot and to the IEC Foundation for assistance in our endeavors.

Sincerely, Barbara A. Tipton BARBARA A. TIPTON Executive Director

The Home Depot ProXtra Program

As a proud partner with IEC, The Home Depot is dedicated to saving electricians time and money. IEC members can get 2% cash back on all qualifying p-tax purchases when enrolled in our free ProXtra Program. In addition to the rebate for customers, The Home Depot will donate a half of a percent of the sales in this program to the IEC Foundation.

The Home Depot ProXtra Program

The IEC Foundation received \$169,886.00 this year because of the success of the Home Depot Program in 2017. Thank you to the Home Depot for your continued support of our mission!

2018 Home Depot ProXtra Grant Award Winners

El Paso Chapter IEC, INC. IEC OKC **IEC Central Pennsylvania AEC/IEC Central Ohio IEC New England IEC of Oregon IEC of Greater St. Louis IEC Florida West Coast Central Indiana IEC Mid-South Chapter IEC IEC of Greater Cincinnati IEC Western Reserve Chapter Midwest IEC IEC of Arizona IEC** Atlanta **Rocky Mountain Chapter IEC IEC of Northwest Pennsylvania IEC Chesapeake**

IEC Foundation

IEC Foundation Scholarships

The deadline for 2018 scholarship applications was May 18, 2018. Scholarships range from \$500.00 to a maximum of \$1500.00 and can be used for tuition and textbooks. Awards for each scholarship winner will be paid directly to your IEC training center/college for your benefit.

For more information or to download the application visit our IEC Foundation website at: www.iec-foundation.org.

Looking ahead...

IECF Newsletter June 2018

In the Next Issue

- IECF Tom Jones Memorial Golf Tournament Updates
- IEC Foundation Scholarship Award Winners
- Spotlight on the IEC
 Foundation Highlighting
 Chapter Success

Contact us at 703-650-0048

www.iec-foundation.org



4401 Ford Avenue Alexandria, VA 22302

LaNa Howard, MSOL IEC Foundation Program Coordinator